{ WASHINGTON STATE
A Recreation and
Conservation Office
Pre-Application Lists

Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities (COAF) Program

The following lists show scores for pre-applications and identify which projects in each
region are invited to complete a full application. This does not represent a list of
grant awards or a final ranking of projects.

By law, COAF funding is allocated to different regions based on their populations. The
table below shows how much each region would be allocated under different funding
scenarios.

Allocation of Allocation of Allocation of

$12 Million  $24 Million in $43 Million in

Counties in Funding Funding Funding
North Island, San Juan, Skagit,
Sound Snohomish, and

Whatcom Counties $2,013,445 $4,026,889 $7,214,843

Northeast Chelan, Douglas, Ferry,

Lincoln, Okanogan,

Pend Oreille, Spokane,

and Stevens Counties $1,212,051 $2,424,102 $4,343,183
South King, Pierce, and
Sound Thurston Counties $5,429,403 $10,858,807 $19,455,362
Southeast Adams, Asotin, Benton,

Columbia, Franklin,

Garfield, Grant, Kittitas,

Klickitat, Walla Walla,

Whitman, and Yakima

Counties $1,377,838 $2,755,677 $4,937,254
Western Clallam, Clark, Cowlitz,

Grays Harbor, Jefferson,

Kitsap, Lewis, Mason,

Pacific, Skamania, and

Wahkiakum Counties $1,967,263 $3,934,525 $7,049,358




{ WASHINGTON STATE
Recreation and
Conservation Office

To select projects for full applications, RCO used a consistent formula based on the
regional population and different funding levels. The result is that the number of pre-
applications selected to compete in the final round varies in each region.

Those invited to submit a full application are not guaranteed funding. Their applications
will go through another review and ranking process. The RCO director will award grants
in October for the funds currently available. If additional funding is received, the RCO
director will award more grants at a later date.



North Sound Region Pre-Applications
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities
2024

R
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Invited to Project
Submit Final Number Applicant
Application Score and Type1 Grant Applicant Project Name Grant Request Match
Yes 30.27 24-1105D Whatcom County East Whatcom Resource Center Covered Sports Court $1,192,000 $1,192,000
Yes 28.47 24-1370D Nooksack Valley School District Nooksack Valley High School Turf Field $1,200,000 $1,300,000 $2,500,000
Yes 28.31 24-1668 D Point Roberts Park and Recreation District Point Roberts Multi-Sport Court and Skatepark $582,500 $582,500
Yes 26.80 24-1415D Mountlake Terrace Evergreen Playfields 4 and 5 Renovation $1,200,000 $183,000 $1,383,000
Yes 26.22 24-1373D Mukilteo Pickle Ball Court Development $1,027,000 $1,027,000
Yes 26.02 24-1631 D Darrington School District Field Lighting Development $834,228 $834,228
Yes 25.69 24-1309 D Mount Vernon Mount Vernon Skate Park $1,153,773 $185,000 $1,338,773
Yes 25.64 24-1217 D Everett Forest Park Pickleball Courts $1,200,000 $483,986 $1,683,986
Yes 25.58 24-1231D Sultan Osprey Park Sports Field Expansion $750,000 $750,000
Yes 25.53 24-1438 D Oak Harbor Oak Harbor Pickleball Court Development $800,000 $800,000
Yes 25.42 24-1271 D Arlington Arlington Jensen Park Bicycle Pump Track $350,000 $350,000
Yes 25.04 24-1175D Snohomish Averill Field Courts and Support Facility $864,000 $864,000
No 25.00 24-1306 D SanlJuan Island Park and Recreation District San Juan Island Skate Park Improvement $510,000 $510,000
No 24.93 24-1445D Blaine-Birch Bay Park and Recreation District Horizon Park Pickleball and Basketball Courts $1,000,000 $30,000 $1,030,000
No 24.82 24-1519D Everett Walter Hall Park Futsal Court $540,512 $200,000 $740,512
No 23.84 24-1650 D Immaculate Conception Regional School Mount Vernon ‘:and sgEetricepesetioniiceion $350,000 $350,000
School Soccer Field Development
No 23.60 24-1551D Marysville Strawberry Fields Turf Conversion $1,200,000 $648,859 $1,848,859
No 22.24 24-1490 D Lake Stevens Little League Bond Field Little League Field Turf $482,918 $482,918
No 20.58 24-1130D Monroe Rotary Field Turf Replacement $338,000 $338,000
No 20.31 24-1636 D Meridian School District Meridian High School-Laurel Tennis and Pickleball $1,200,000 $1,200,000
No 15.73 24-1448 D Burlington Pickleball Facility for Skagit River Park $1,050,000 $50,000 $1,100,000
$17,824,931 $3,080,845 $20,905,776

lProject Type: D=Development



WASHINGTON STATE
& Recreationand
| Conservation Office

North Sound Region Pre-Application Evaluation Scores
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities Program Pre-Application
2024

2. Community | 3. Poor | 4.Maedian 6. Racially 7. High  |8. Facility
1. Project | and Applicant | Health |Household | 5.Small Diverse |Population | Access |9. Grantee
Project Name Need Outcomes| Income | Community | Community | Density EN ] History
Point Range  0-18 0-14 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-2
24-1105 D East Whatcom Resource Center Covered Sports Court 15.00 10.27 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 30.27
24-1370 D Nooksack Valley High School Turf Field 14.20 10.27 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 28.47
24-1668 D Point Roberts Multi-Sport Court and Skatepark 14.80 11.51 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 28.31
24-1415 D Evergreen Playfields 4 and 5 Renovation 13.00 9.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 26.80
24-1373 D Pickle Ball Court Development 11.20 9.02 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 26.22
24-1631 D Field Lighting Development 13.00 9.02 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 26.02
24-1309 D Mount Vernon Skate Park 10.20 9.49 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 25.69
24-1217 D Forest Park Pickleball Courts 11.40 8.24 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 25.64
24-1231 D Osprey Park Sports Field Expansion 12.40 9.18 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 25.58
24-1438 D Oak Harbor Pickleball Court Development 13.20 9.33 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 25.53
24-1271 D Arlington Jensen Park Bicycle Pump Track 11.40 9.02 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 25.42
24-1175 D Averill Field Courts and Support Facility 11.80 8.24 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 25.04
24-1306 D San Juan Island Skate Park Improvement 11.20 9.80 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 25.00
24-1445 D Horizon Park Pickleball and Basketball Courts 11.60 9.33 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 24.93
24-1519 D Walter Hall Park Futsal Court 12.80 9.02 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 24.82

Mount Vernon and Immaculate Conception Regional School Soccer Field

24-1650D 11.60 8.24 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 23.84
Development

24-1551 D Strawberry Fields Turf Conversion 11.80 9.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 23.60

24-1490 D Bond Field Little League Field Turf 11.60 9.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 22.24

24-1130 D Rotary Field Turf Replacement 11.80 7.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 20.58

24-1636 D Meridian High School-Laurel Tennis and Pickleball 10.60 8.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 20.31

24-1448 D Pickleball Facility for Skagit River Park 6.60 5.13 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 15.73

lProject Type: D=Development



Northeast Region Pre-Applications
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024

Invited to

Submit

Final

Application Score
Yes 31.70
Yes 31.62
Yes 31.08
Yes 29.82
Yes 29.18
Yes 28.98
Yes 28.95
Yes 28.62
No 28.32
No 27.50
No 27.28
No 27.12
No 27.02
No 26.95
No 26.85
No 26.85
No 26.82
No 26.75
No 26.68

Project
Number

and Type1
24-1669 D
24-1628 D
24-1566 D
24-1268 D

24-1568 D

24-1634 D
24-1535D

24-1173D

24-1193D
24-1571D
24-1447 C
24-1378 D
24-1416 D
24-1436 D
24-1158 D
24-1655D
24-1576 D
24-1612D
24-1471D

Grant Applicant

Project Name

Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation Inchelium Skatepark

Republic School District
Tonasket School District
Elmer City

Colville

Columbia School District
Okanogan School District

Airway Heights

Pateros

Colville School District
Odessa

Winthrop Rink
Spangle

Newport

Omak

Odessa School District
Kettle Falls

Medical Lake

Lake Chelan School District

'project Type: C=Combination, D=Development

Tiger Field and Track Renovations

Revitalization of Athletic Complex

Elmer City Basketball and Pickleball Court

Colville Pool Lighting and Americans with Disabilities Act
Upgrades

Football Field Lighting

Athletic Facility Improvements

Airway Heights Recreation Complex Multipurpose Field Space
Addition

Tennis and Pickleball Courts Renovation

Colville Football Field Lighting

Odessa Athletics Complex

Outdoor Ice Forever

Spangle Multipurpose Sports Court

Newport BMX Track

Ross McCormack Field Rehabilitation

Finney Field Lighting

Happy Dell Park Baseball Field Renovation

Waterfront Park Ball Field Light Replacement

Mount Goat Futbol Center

R
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Grant Request

$600,000
$1,193,550
$1,200,000
$693,000

$129,000

$824,886
$1,200,000

$1,200,000

$565,000
$714,021
$807,500
$1,200,000
$1,200,000
$450,000
$750,000
$791,230
$173,000
$949,920
$1,100,000

Applicant
Match

$428,505

$63,774

$300,000

$600,000
$1,622,055
$1,200,000
$693,000

$129,000

$824,886
$1,200,000

$1,263,774

$565,000
$714,021
$807,500
$1,500,000
$1,200,000
$450,000
$750,000
$791,230
$173,000
$949,920
$1,100,000



Northeast Region Pre-Applications
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities
2024

Invited to
Submit Project
Final Number
Application Score and Type1 Grant Applicant
No 26.65 24-1304 D lone
No 26.62 24-1301 D Chewelah
No 26.62 24-1644 D Fairfield
No 26.48 24-1586 D RAVE Foundation
No 26.38 24-1472 D Spokane County
No 26.32 24-1134 D Pend Oreille Youth Soccer Organization
No 26.28 24-1079 D Reardan-Edwall School District
No 26.18 24-1211D Leavenworth
No 26.12 24-1518 D Spokane Shadow Youth Soccer
No 26.10 24-1622 D Northport School District
No 26.08 24-1229D Chelan
No 26.02 24-1232 D Rockford
No 25.95 24-1481 D Chewelah Golf and Country Club
No 25.85 24-1616 D Colville
No 25.60 24-1088 D Metaline
No 25.60 24-1235D Winthrop Kiwanis Foundation
No 25.45 24-1179 D Spokane Valley
No 25.45 24-1537 D Cheney
No 25.20 24-1577 D Colville
No 24.72 24-1123 D Wenatchee
No 24.28 24-1606 D Colville

'project Type: C=Combination, D=Development

Project Name

Re-creating Recreation at Town Park
Chewelah Youth Sports Complex

Fairfield Athletic Fields Improvement
Balfour Park Mini Pitch

Plante's Ferry Sports Complex Multiuse Field
Sadie Halstead Middle School Multipurpose Fields
Reardan Track and Field Renovation
Community Pool Renovation

Spokane Shadow Soccer Fields

Stadium Lighting Upgrade

Chelan Gorge Baseball Diamond Renovation
Rockford Multi-Sport Upgrade

Chewelah Court Center

Yep Kanum Tennis Courts Resurfacing

Eagle Field Recreational Park

Winthrop Family Activity Park

Flora Cross Country Complex

Salnave Park Baseball Fields Lighting Upgrade
Yep Kanum Skate Park Renovation

Lincoln Park Baseball Field Renovation

Yep Kanum Baseball Field Renovation

R
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Grant Request

$365,500
$850,000
$120,000
$125,000
$1,200,000
$326,840
$1,200,000
$70,000
$350,000
$1,200,000
$840,000
$180,675
$366,000
$53,500
$70,000
$750,000
$1,200,000
$1,086,448
$445,000
$260,000
$463,500

Applicant
Match
$34,500
$200,000
$700,000

$204,000

$4,550,000

$400,000
$1,050,000
$120,000
$125,000
$1,900,000
$326,840
$1,404,000
$70,000
$350,000
$1,200,000
$840,000
$180,675
$366,000
$53,500
$70,000
$750,000
$5,750,000
$1,086,448
$445,000
$260,000
$463,500
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Northeast Region Pre-Applications
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024

Invited to

Submit Project

Final Number Applicant

Application Score and Type1 Grant Applicant Project Name Grant Request Match
No 23.90 24-1380D Stevens County Loon Lake Pickleball and Basketball Courts $250,000 $250,000
No 23.85 24-1564 D Wilbur Wilbur Park Basket Ball Court $70,000 $70,000
No 23.20 24-1078 D Spokane Valley HUB Sports Center HUB Multiuse Synthetic Field Development $1,200,000 $430,099 $1,630,099
No 22.95 24-1575D Wenatchee Row and Paddle Club Dock Improvements $250,000 $250,000
No 22.15 24-1303 D Mount Spokane Ski and Snowboard Park Ski Area-Vista Cruiser Chairlift Replacement $1,200,000 $2,900,000  $4,100,000
No 22.12 24-1270D Oroville Oroville Pickleball Courts $300,000 $300,000
No 20.60 24-1413 D YMCA of the Inland Northwest YMCA Spokane Valley Youth Athletic Field $1,200,000 $800,000 $2,000,000

Total $31,733,570 $10,610,878 $42,344,448

1Project Type: C=Combination, D=Development
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Northeast Region Pre-Application Evaluation Scores
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024
8.
1. Project |2. Community | 3. Poor |4.Median 6. Racially 7. High  |Facility
Need and | and Applicant | Health |Household | 5. Small Diverse Population | Access |9. Grantee
Project Name Impact Need Outcomes | Income |Community | Community | Density Ratio History
Point Range  0-18 0-14 0-1.0 0-1.0 0-1.0 0-1.0 0-1.0 0-1.0 0-2.0

24-1669 D Inchelium Skatepark 14.85 10.85 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 31.70
24-1628 D Tiger Field and Track Renovations 15.08 11.55 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 31.63
24-1566 D Revitalization of Athletic Complex 15.52 11.55 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 31.08
24-1268 D  Elmer City Basketball and Pickleball Court 14.62 11.20 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 29.83
24-1568 D Colville Pool Lighting and Americans with Disabilities Act Upgrades 13.50 10.68 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 29.18
24-1634 D Football Field Lighting 13.95 11.02 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 28.98
24-1535 D Athletic Facility Improvements 13.28 10.68 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 28.95
24-1173 D Airway Heights Recreation Complex Multipurpose Field Space Addition 12.82 9.80 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 28.63
24-1193 D Tennis and Pickleball Courts Renovation 12.82 10.50 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 28.33
24-1571 D Colville Football Field Lighting 12.82 10.68 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 27.50
24-1447 C  Odessa Athletics Complex 12.60 10.68 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 27.28
24-1378 D OQutdoor Ice Forever 14.62 10.50 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.13
24-1416 D Spangle Multipurpose Sports Court 13.05 9.98 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 27.03
24-1436 D Newport BMX Track 11.92 11.02 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 26.95
24-1158 D Ross McCormack Field Rehabilitation 13.05 9.80 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.85
24-1655 D Finney Field Lighting 14.18 10.68 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.85
24-1576 D Happy Dell Park Baseball Field Renovation 13.50 10.32 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 26.83
24-1612 D Waterfront Park Ball Field Light Replacement 12.60 10.15 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 26.75
24-1471 D Mount Goat Futbol Center 14.18 10.50 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.68
24-1304 D Re-creating Recreation at Town Park 13.50 10.15 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.65
24-1301 D Chewelah Youth Sports Complex 12.82 9.80 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 26.63

'project Type: C=Combination, D=Development
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Northeast Region Pre-Application Evaluation Scores
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024
8.
1. Project |2. Community | 3. Poor |4.Median 6. Racially 7. High  |Facility
Need and | and Applicant | Health |Household | 5. Small Diverse Population | Access |9. Grantee
Project Name Impact Need Outcomes | Income |Community | Community | Density Ratio History

24-1644 D Fairfield Athletic Fields Improvement 11.48 10.15 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 26.63
24-1586 D Balfour Park Mini Pitch 12.38 9.10 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 26.48
24-1472 D Plante's Ferry Sports Complex Multiuse Field 13.50 7.88 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 26.38
24-1134 D Sadie Halstead Middle School Multipurpose Fields 12.82 10.50 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.33
24-1079 D Reardan Track and Field Renovation 13.95 10.32 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.28
24-1211 D Community Pool Renovation 13.72 9.45 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 26.18
24-1518 D Spokane Shadow Soccer Fields 13.50 9.62 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 26.13
24-1622 D Stadium Lighting Upgrade 12.82 9.28 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 26.10
24-1229 D Chelan Gorge Baseball Diamond Renovation 13.28 9.80 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 26.08
24-1232 D Rockford Multi-Sport Upgrade 13.05 9.98 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 26.03
24-1481 D Chewelah Court Center 12.15 9.80 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 25.95
24-1616 D Yep Kanum Tennis Courts Resurfacing 11.70 10.15 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 25.85
24-1088 D Eagle Field Recreational Park 11.92 10.68 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.60
24-1235 D Winthrop Family Activity Park 12.15 9.45 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 25.60
24-1179 D Flora Cross Country Complex 13.05 8.40 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 25.45
24-1537 D Salnave Park Baseball Fields Lighting Upgrade 13.05 8.40 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 25.45
24-1577 D Yep Kanum Skate Park Renovation 10.58 9.62 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 25.20
24-1123 D Lincoln Park Baseball Field Renovation 12.15 8.58 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 24.73
24-1606 D Yep Kanum Baseball Field Renovation 11.48 9.80 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.28
24-1380 D Loon Lake Pickleball and Basketball Courts 12.15 8.75 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 23.90
24-1564 D  Wilbur Park Basket Ball Court 10.58 9.28 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 23.85
24-1078 D HUB Multiuse Synthetic Field Development 11.92 9.28 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 23.20

'project Type: C=Combination, D=Development
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Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities
2024

8.
1. Project | 2. Community | 3. Poor [ 4. Median 6. Racially 7. High  |Facility

Need and | and Applicant | Health |Household | 5. Small Diverse Population | Access |9. Grantee
Outcomes| Income |Community | Community | Density Ratio History

Project Name
11.25 7.70 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 22.95

24-1575 D Dock Improvements

24-1303 D  Ski Area-Vista Cruiser Chairlift Replacement 11.92 8.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 22.15

24-1270 D Oroville Pickleball Courts 11.25 7.88 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.13
8.78 6.82 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 20.60

24-1413 D YMCA Spokane Valley Youth Athletic Field

'project Type: C=Combination, D=Development
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South South Region Pre-Applications
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities
2024

Invited to Project

Submit Final Number

Application Score and Type1 Grant Applicant Project Name Grant Request Applicant Match
Yes 32.23 24-1082D Tenino Tenino City Park Ballfield Renovation $565,000 $565,000
Yes 31.90 24-1206 D Metropolitan Park District of Tacoma Peck Community Sports Park Multiuse Field $1,200,000 $2,163,165 $3,363,165
Yes 30.20 24-1663 D Eatonville School District Eatonville Community Field and Track $1,200,000 $1,450,000 $2,650,000
Yes 29.43 24-1372D Eatonville Mill Pond Park Improvements $600,500 $600,500
Yes 28.84 24-1435D Renton Earlington Park Athletic and Support Facilities $1,200,000 $188,000 $1,388,000
Yes 28.77 24-1152D Pacific City Clint Steiger Park Multipurpose Court $305,000 $305,000
Yes 28.67 24-1581 D Anderson Island Park District Russ Cammon Play Field Track Upgrade $144,570 $144,570
Yes 28.53 24-1510D Fife Dacca Park Athletic Track Resurfacing $653,906 $653,906
Yes 28.53 24-1574D Orting Charter Park Pickleball, Tennis, and Basketball Court $828,050 $200,000 $1,028,050
Yes 28.30 24-1282 A Roy Roy Athletic Complex $1,200,000 $850,000 $2,050,000
Yes 28.07 24-1486D SeaTac BMX North SeaTac Park BMX Facility Improvements $1,178,348 $1,178,348
Yes 27.73 24-1464 D Burien Moshier Memorial Park Field Lighting Upgrade $1,016,566 $1,016,566
Yes 27.63 24-1642D Mormandy Park Baseball Field Improvements at City Hall Park $181,403 $181,403
Yes 27.30 24-1076 D Seattle Hutchinson Playfield Renovation $1,200,000 $1,822,400 $3,022,400
Yes 27.30 24-1246 D YMCA Pierce and Kitsap Counties Gig Harbor Sports Complex Phase 1A $1,200,000 $6,303,335 $7,503,335
Yes 27.17 24-1407D Federal Way Celebration Park Soccer Field Turf Conversion $1,200,000 $450,000 $1,650,000
Yes 26.83 24-1225D Pierce County Sprinker Multipurpose Sport Field 2A $1,200,000 $7,035,000 $8,235,000
Yes 26.80 24-1624D Puyallup Puyallup Skate Park Rebuild $800,000 $800,000
Yes 26.67 24-1652 D Carnation Valley Memorial Park Tennis and Pickleball Courts $110,845 $110,845
Yes 26.47 24-1671D Fircrest Fircrest Park Backstop Restoration $413,600 $413,600
Yes 25.93 24-1619D First Tee-Greater Seattle Jefferson Park Golf Youth Learning Facility $1,200,000 $1,200,000

lProject Type: A=Acquisition, D=Development
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South South Region Pre-Applications

Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities
2024

Invited to Project

Submit Final Number

Application Score and Type1 Grant Applicant Project Name Grant Request Applicant Match
Yes 25.87 24-1596 D Buckley Courts at Miller Park $450,000 $450,000
Yes 25.57 24-1299D Sumner Bill Heath Sports Complex Multiuse Synthetic Turf $1,200,000 $1,000,000 $2,200,000
Yes 25.33 24-1368 D Seattle Parks Foundation Puma Playfield Mini Pitch at Concord International School $1,100,000 $1,100,000
Yes 24.57 24-1125D Tukwila Foster Park Turf Field Installation $1,200,000 $1,550,000 $2,750,000
Yes 24.28 24-1131D Renton Parks Department Cedar River Boathouse Dock Replacement Phase Two $500,000 $500,000
Yes 23.73 24-1508 D DuPont Sellers Park Covered Basketball Court $705,000 $705,000
Yes 23.63 24-1218 D Kent Garrison Creek Park Sports Court Renovation $1,200,000 $425,000 $1,625,000
Yes 23.40 24-1077 D Auburn Sunset Park Multi-Sport Turf Fields $1,200,000 $1,300,000 $2,500,000
Yes 23.33 24-1272 D Mount Rainier Futbol Club Bonney Lake Sports Field $1,200,000 $1,200,000
Yes 22.43 24-1267 D SeaTac Riverton Heights Park Mini Pitch $1,200,000 $1,200,000
Yes 21.27 24-1665 D Sail Sand Point Sail Sand Point Docks Replacement $704,000 $704,000
Yes 19.47 24-1466 D RAVE Foundation Mini Pitch at Martin Luther King Junior Elementary Seattle $209,106 $209,106

Total $28,465,894 $24,736,900 $53,202,794

1Project Type: A=Acquisition, D=Development



WASHINGTON STATE
Recreanr) and |
Conservation Office

South Sound Region Pre-Application Evaluation Scores
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024
Project 1. Project | 2. Community 3. Poor 4. Median 6. Racially 7. High 8. Facility
Number and Need and | and Applicant Health Household Diverse Population Access |9. Grantee
Type1 Project Name Impact Need Outcomes Income Community | Community Density Ratio History

Point Range 0-18 0-14 0-1.0 0-1.0 0-1.0 0-1.0 0-1.0 0-1.0 0-2.0
24-1082 D Tenino City Park Ballfield Renovation 14.10 12.13 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 32.23
24-1206 D Peck Community Sports Park Multiuse Field 14.40 10.50 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 31.90
24-1663 D Eatonville Community Field and Track 15.00 11.20 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 30.20
24-1372 D Mill Pond Park Improvements 15.00 11.43 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 29.43
24-1435D Earlington Park Athletic and Support Facilities 12.60 9.24 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 28.84
24-1152 D Clint Steiger Park Multipurpose Court 13.50 10.27 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 28.77
24-1581D Russ Cammon Play Field Track Upgrade 14.70 10.97 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 28.67
24-1510D Dacca Park Athletic Track Resurfacing 13.50 10.03 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 28.53
24-1574 D Charter Park Pickleball, Tennis, and Basketball Court 13.80 10.73 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 28.53
24-1282 A Roy Athletic Complex 13.50 9.80 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 28.30
24-1486 D North SeaTac Park BMX Facility Improvements 13.80 10.27 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 28.07
24-1464 D Moshier Memorial Park Field Lighting Upgrade 12.00 10.73 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 27.73
24-1642 D Baseball Field Improvements at City Hall Park 12.90 10.73 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 27.63
24-1076 D Hutchinson Playfield Renovation 13.50 9.80 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 27.30
24-1246 D Gig Harbor Sports Complex Phase 1A 13.80 10.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 27.30
24-1407 D Celebration Park Soccer Field Turf Conversion 12.30 8.87 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 27.17
24-1225D Sprinker Multipurpose Sport Field 2A 13.50 9.33 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 26.83
24-1624 D Puyallup Skate Park Rebuild 12.00 9.80 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 26.80
24-1652 D Valley Memorial Park Tennis and Pickleball Courts 14.40 10.27 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 26.67
24-1671D Fircrest Park Backstop Restoration 13.50 10.97 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 26.47
24-1619D Jefferson Park Golf Youth Learning Facility 12.60 9.33 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 25.93

lProject Type: A=Acquisition, D=Development



“{ WASHINGTON STATE

Recreation and
Conservation Office

South Sound Region Pre-Application Evaluation Scores
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024

Project 1. Project |2. Community 3. Poor 4. Median 6. Racially 7. High 8. Facility

Number and Need and | and Applicant Health Household 5. Small Diverse Population Access |9. Grantee

Type:l Project Name Impact Need Outcomes Income Community | Community Density Ratio History

24-1596 D Courts at Miller Park 12.60 10.27 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 25.87
24-1299 D Bill Heath Sports Complex Multiuse Synthetic Turf 12.00 9.57 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 25.57
24-1368 D Puma Playfield Mini Pitch at Concord International School 12.00 9.33 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 25.33
24-1125D Foster Park Turf Field Installation 11.70 8.87 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 24.57
24-1131D Cedar River Boathouse Dock Replacement Phase Two 12.6 8.68 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 24.28
24-1508 D Sellers Park Covered Basketball Court 11.10 8.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 23.73
24-1218 D Garrison Creek Park Sports Court Renovation 12.00 8.63 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 23.63
24-1077 D Sunset Park Multi-Sport Turf Fields 12.30 9.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 23.40
24-1272 D Bonney Lake Sports Field 12.00 9.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 23.33
24-1267 D Riverton Heights Park Mini Pitch 10.20 7.23 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 22.43
24-1665D Sail Sand Point Docks Replacement 10.80 7.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 21.27
24-1466 D Mini Pitch at Martin Luther King Junior Elementary Seattle 8.40 6.07 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 19.47

lProject Type: A=Acquisition, D=Development



Southeast Region Pre-Applications
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024

Invited to
Submit
Final

Application Score

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

No
No
No
No
No
No

33.63
32.50
31.30
30.97
30.67
30.53
30.50
30.13
29.93
29.20
28.77
28.70
28.60

28.50

27.70
27.47
27.33
27.10
26.97
26.87

Project
Number

and Type1
24-1114D
24-1349 D
24-1184 D
24-1639 D
24-1597 D
24-1583 D
24-1555D
24-1534 D
24-1654 D
24-1627 D
24-1281D
24-1557 D
24-1133 A

24-1482 D

24-1544 D
24-1208 D
24-1248 C
24-1186 D
24-1543 D
24-1176 D

Grant Applicant
Malden

Oakesdale Park and Recreation District Number 4

Pasco

Zillah

Tekoa

Tekoa School District
White Salmon

Granger

Prescott School District
Kennewick

Walla Walla

LaCrosse School District
Benton City

White Salmon Valley Pool Metropolitan Park
District

Garfield School District
Dayton School District
Mattawa

Othello

Zillah School District
Othello School District

lProject Type: A=Acquisition, C=Combination, D=Development

Project Name

Pine Creek Community Diamond
Oakesdale City Pool Upgrades

Memorial Park Sports Field Update
Adams Park Kid Zone

Waking Up Tekoa

Tekoa Athletic Field Lighting

Rheingarten Park Court Renovation

Hisey Park Basketball Court Improvements
Prescott School District Field Lighting
Columbia Park Ropes Course

Martin Field Artificial Turf

LaCrosse Sports Field Renovation and Improvement
Athletic Facilities Land Acquisition

White Salmon Valley Pool

Athletic Field Lighting

Dayton Bulldogs Football Field

Mattawa Park Acquisition and Improvements
Lions Park Hockey Rink-Soccer Arena Renovation
High School Stadium Lighting Renovation
Othello Community Pump Track

R

) WASHINGTON STATE

Recreation and
Conservation Office

Grant Request

$265,000
$140,000
$550,000
$310,000
$300,000
$830,545
$870,000
$1,194,416
$698,809
$270,000
$1,200,000
$402,583
$1,200,000

$1,200,000

$1,200,000
$1,200,000
$1,182,000
$151,100
$715,667
$300,000

Applicant
Match
$123,500

$250,000

$5,942,462

$388,500
$140,000
$800,000
$310,000
$300,000
$830,545
$870,000
$1,194,416
$698,809
$270,000
$1,200,000
$402,583
$1,200,000

$7,142,462

$1,200,000
$1,200,000
$1,182,000
$151,100
$715,667
$300,000



Southeast Region Pre-Applications
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024

Invited to
Submit
Final

Application Score

No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

26.63
26.47
26.47
26.47

26.43

26.30
25.93
25.67
24.97
24.83
24.33
24.23
24.07
23.90
23.70
23.43
22.73
22.60
22.53
22.20

Project
Number

and Type1
24-1322D
24-1169 D
24-1487 D
24-1561 D

24-1409 D

24-1410D
24-1311D
24-1074 D
24-1504 D
24-1073 D
24-1324D
24-1289D
24-1434D
24-1308 D
24-1630D
24-1563 D
24-1491D
24-1572 D
24-1189D
24-1540D

Grant Applicant

Endicott Parks and Recreation District

Tieton
Goldendale School District
College Place

Boys and Girls Clubs of Benton and Franklin

Counties

Coulee City

Wahluke School District

Bingen

Glenwood School District
Columbia County

Grandview

Pullman

Sozo Sports of Central Washington
Moses Lake

Clarkston School District

Cle Elum

Roslyn

Evergreen Mountain Bike Alliance
Yakima

East Valley School District

lProject Type: A=Acquisition, C=Combination, D=Development

Project Name
Endicott Pool Renovation

Americans with Disabilities Act Pathway and Field Lighting

Football and Baseball Field Lighting
Court Lighting and Multi-Purpose Field Renovation

Outdoor Sports Court

Adams Street Basketball Court

Wahluke Active Elevating Outdoor Athletic Facility
Daubenspeck Park Skatepark

Glenwood Track Facility Lighting and Renovation
Touchet Valley Golf Course Improvements

Euclid Park Tennis Courts Rehabilitation
Sunnyside Park Baseball-Softball Field Renovation
3,000 Seat Competition Level Multi-Sport Stadium
Larson Playfields Field Renovation

Multipurpose Athletic Field Lighting

Cle Elum Skatepark Phase Two

Sports Court Rehabilitation and Improvements
Ellensburg Rotary Park Pump Track

Elks Park Little League Fields Renovation

Outdoor Athletic Field Lighting

R

) WASHINGTON STATE

Recreation and
Conservation Office

Grant Request

$1,154,014
$359,320
$1,200,000
$950,000

$487,402
$594,000
$1,200,000
$125,000
$1,200,000
$975,000
$497,100
$147,000
$1,200,000
$487,587
$757,313
$364,000
$923,000
$300,000
$486,180
$756,671

Applicant
Match

$50,000

$1,154,014

$359,320
$1,200,000
$1,000,000

$487,402
$594,000
$1,200,000
$125,000
$1,200,000
$975,000
$497,100
$147,000

$3,798,045 $4,998,045

$487,587
$757,313
$364,000
$923,000
$300,000
$486,180
$756,671



~< WASHINGTON STATE

Recreation and
Conservation Office

Southeast Region Pre-Applications
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024

Invited to

Submit Project

Final Number Applicant

Application Score and Type1 Grant Applicant Project Name Grant Request Match
No 22.20 24-1582 D Palouse School District Palouse Field Lighting $757,313 $757,313
No 22.13 24-1465D Three Rivers Soccer Club Tri-Cities Prep Field $1,200,000 $1,200,000
No 2190 24-1408 D Quincy Lauzier Park Outdoor Fields $1,200,000 $1,200,000
No 21.07 24-1151D Single Track Alliance of Yakima Randall Park South Asphalt Pumptrack $1,200,000 $1,200,000

Total $32,701,020 $10,164,007 $42,865,027

1Project Type: A=Acquisition, C=Combination, D=Development



¥ M WASHINGTON STATE
®eey Recreationand
A Conservation Office

Southeast Region Pre-Application Evaluation Scores L
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024
1. Project 2. Community 3.Poor 4. Median 6. Racially 7. High 8. Facility
Need and and Applicant Health  Household 5. Small Diverse Population  Access 9. Grantee
& Project Name Impact Need Outcomes Income Community Community  Density Ratio History Total
Point Range  0-18 0-14 0-1.0 0-1.0 0-1.0 0-1.0 0-1.0 0-1.0 0-2.0

24-1114 D Pine Creek Community Diamond 16.80 12.83 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 33.63
24-1349 D Oakesdale City Pool Upgrades 15.60 11.90 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 32.50
24-1184 D Memorial Park Sports Field Update 13.80 10.50 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 31.30
24-1639 D Adams Park Kid Zone 14.70 10.27 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 30.97
24-1597 D Waking Up Tekoa 15.00 11.67 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 30.67
24-1583 D Tekoa Athletic Field Lighting 13.80 10.73 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 30.53
24-1555 D Rheingarten Park Court Renovation 15.30 11.20 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 30.50
24-1534 D Hisey Park Basketball Court Improvements 14.10 10.03 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 30.13
24-1654 D Prescott School District Field Lighting 13.80 12.13 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 29.93
24-1627 D Columbia Park Ropes Course 14.40 9.80 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 29.20
24-1281 D Martin Field Artificial Turf 13.20 9.57 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 28.77
24-1557 D LaCrosse Sports Field Renovation and Improvement 13.20 10.50 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 28.70
24-1133 A Athletic Facilities Land Acquisition 13.50 9.10 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 28.60
24-1482 D White Salmon Valley Pool 15.30 11.20 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.50
24-1544 D Athletic Field Lighting 13.20 10.50 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 27.70
24-1208 D Dayton Bulldogs Football Field 13.20 10.27 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 27.47
24-1248 C Mattawa Park Acquisition and Improvements 12.30 10.03 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 27.33
24-1186 D Lions Park Hockey Rink-Soccer Arena Renovation 12.30 9.80 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 27.10
24-1543 D High School Stadium Lighting Renovation 11.10 8.87 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 26.97
24-1176 D Othello Community Pump Track 12.30 9.57 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 26.87
24-1322 D Endicott Pool Renovation 12.60 10.03 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 26.63
24-1169 D Americans with Disabilities Act Pathway and Field Lighting 12.90 9.57 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 26.47

1Project Type: A=Acquisition, C=Combination, D=Development



¥ M WASHINGTON STATE
®eey Recreationand
A Conservation Office

Southeast Region Pre-Application Evaluation Scores L
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024
1. Project 2. Community 3.Poor 4. Median 6. Racially 7. High 8. Facility
Need and and Applicant Health  Household 5. Small Diverse Population  Access 9. Grantee

& Project Name Impact Need Outcomes Income Community Community  Density Ratio History Total
24-1487 D Football and Baseball Field Lighting 12.90 9.57 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 26.47
24-1561 D Court Lighting and Multipurpose Field Renovation 12.60 8.87 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 26.47
24-1409 D Outdoor Sports Court 13.80 8.63 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 26.43
24-1410 D Adams Street Basketball Court 13.50 9.80 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.30
24-1311 D Wahluke Active Elevating Outdoor Athletic Facility 13.20 10.73 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.93
24-1074 D Daubenspeck Park Skatepark 11.70 10.97 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 25.67
24-1504 D Glenwood Track Facility Lighting and Renovation 11.70 10.27 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 24.97
24-1073 D Touchet Valley Golf Course Improvements 10.80 10.03 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 24.83
24-1324 D Euclid Park Tennis Courts Rehabilitation 11.70 8.63 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 24.33
24-1289 D Sunnyside Park Baseball-Softball Field Renovation 13.20 10.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 24.23
24-1434 D 3,000 Seat Competition Level Multi-Sport Stadium 9.90 8.17 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 24.07
24-1308 D Larson Playfields Field Renovation 10.80 9.10 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 23.90
24-1630 D Multipurpose Athletic Field Lighting 9.60 9.10 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 23.70
24-1563 D Cle Elum Skatepark Phase Two 11.10 9.33 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 23.43
24-1491 D Sports Court Rehabilitation and Improvements 11.10 8.63 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 22.73
24-1572 D Ellensburg Rotary Park Pump Track 13.20 8.40 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.60
24-1189 D Elks Park Little League Fields Renovation 9.30 7.23 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 22.53
24-1540 D Outdoor Athletic Field Lighting 10.20 7.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 22.20
24-1582 D Palouse Field Lighting 10.80 8.40 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 22.20
24-1465 D Tri-Cities Prep Field 9.90 7.23 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 22.13
24-1408 D Lauzier Park Outdoor Fields 9.90 7.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 21.90
24-1151 D Randall Park South Asphalt Pumptrack 9.00 6.07 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 21.07

1Project Type: A=Acquisition, C=Combination, D=Development



Western Region Projects Pre-Application List
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024

Invited to

Submit

Final

Application Score
Yes 31.50
Yes 31.02
Yes 29.85
Yes 29.70
Yes 29.30
Yes 28.98
Yes 28.62
Yes 28.52
Yes 28.32
Yes 27.80
Yes 27.68
Yes 27.62
No 27.48
No 27.15
No 27.08
No 26.72
No 26.65
No 26.65
No 26.60
No 26.50

Project
Number

and Type1
24-1458 D
24-1113D
24-1585 D
24-1629 D
24-1249D
24-1132 D
24-1509 D
24-1084 D
24-1374 D

24-1382 D

24-1160 D
24-1138D
24-1129D
24-1376 D
24-1432 D
24-1085 D
24-1495D
24-1666 D
24-1533D
24-1150D

Grant Applicant

Olympic Peninsula YMCA

Quillayute Valley School District
Wahkiakum School District

Elma School District

Mossyrock

Willapa Valley School District
Cosmopolis

Underwood Parks and Recreation District
North County Recreation Association
P.0.0.L. (People Organized to Operate Leisure
activities)

Toledo School District

Oakville School District

Hoquiam

Port of Wahkiakum County 2
Raymond

Chehalis

South Bend

Lewis County

Port Angeles Marathon Association
Sequim School District

lProject Type: A=Acquisition, D=Development

Project Name

Quilcene Skate Park

Forks Spartan Ball Fields

School District Track and Lighting Renovation
Community Soccer Fields Development and Renovation
Klickitat Prairie Park Pickle Ball Courts

School and Community Field and Track Renovation
Lions Park Athletic Field Revitalization

Underwood Park Court and Field Renovation

T-Ball and Babe Ruth Field Development

O.R. Nevitt Memorial Pool Renovation

Toledo High School Community Track

Oakville School District Wellness Activity Track

Olympic Stadium Field Lighting

Vista Park Athletics Redevelopment

Eighth Street Park Pump Track

Millett Field Sport Court Renovation

First Street Park Sport Court Rehabilitation

Packwood Museum Park and Pickleball Court

Monroe Sports Field Lighting, Bathroom, and Scoreboard
Sequim High School Tennis Court Renovation

R

) WASHINGTON STATE

Recreation and

Conservation Office

Grant
Request
$972,920
$1,200,000
$1,200,000
$1,200,000
$1,200,000
$1,200,000
$1,029,814
$140,000
$248,000

$95,000

$1,200,000
$1,000,000
$1,200,000
$1,200,000
$200,000
$350,000
$417,300
$1,200,000
$735,230
$640,000

Applicant
Match

$2,300,000

$50,000

$183,740

$972,920
$3,500,000
$1,200,000
$1,200,000
$1,200,000
$1,200,000
$1,029,814
$140,000
$248,000

$95,000

$1,200,000
$1,000,000
$1,200,000
$1,250,000
$200,000
$350,000
$417,300
$1,200,000
$918,970
$640,000



Western Region Projects Pre-Application List
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024

Invited to

Submit

Final

Application Score
No 26.48
No 26.08
No 26.05
No 25.90
No 25.88
No 25.85
No 25.60
No 25.22
No 25.10
No 24.72
No 24.68
No 23.92
No 23.90
No 23.88
No 23.52
No 23.38
No 23.35
No 23.00
No 22.42
No 22.42

Project
Number

and Type1
24-1081 D
24-1216 D
24-1653 D
24-1648 D
24-1202 D
24-1228 D
24-1083 D
24-1474 D
24-1672 D
24-1670D
24-1598 D
24-1584 D
24-1647 D
24-1323D
24-1414 D
24-1298 D
24-1541D
24-1075D
24-1072D
24-1635D

Grant Applicant

Longview

La Center

Crescent School District
Napavine School District
Toutle Lake School District
Napavine

Centralia

South Kitsap Soccer Club
Dylan Jude Harrell Community Center
Jefferson County Fairgrounds
North Beach School District
Raymond School District
Quilcene School District
Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe
Kitsap County

Aberdeen

Camas

Long Beach

Port Townsend

Port Townsend Little League

lProject Type: A=Acquisition, D=Development

Project Name

Cloney Park Skatepark and Pump Track Renovation
Holley Park Athletic Fields Renovation

Crescent School Track Renovation

Athletic Field and Court Renovation

Accessible Outdoor Sports Courts

Napavine Community Skate Park and Pump Track
Borst Park Ballfield Lights

South Kitsap Soccer Club Field

Chinook School Community Athletic Fields
Fairgrounds Pump Track and Dirt Skills Track
School and Community Track and Field Renovation
Track Resurfacing

Quilcene School Athletic Fields Renovation

Billy Whiteshoes Memorial Park Phase Two
Gordon Fields Turf Field Improvements

Pioneer Park Softball Field Renovation

Forest Home Park Fields and Amenities Improvements
Culbertson Park Pickleball Courts

Port Townsend Skatepark Lights

Port Townsend Little League Fields Renovation

R

) WASHINGTON STATE

Recreation and

Conservation Office

Grant
Request
$1,200,000
$1,200,000
$358,000
$1,200,000
$326,751
$500,000
$400,000
$465,000
$400,000
$341,700
$956,283
$380,500
$690,000
$259,944
$1,200,000
$450,000
$958,678
$460,000
$105,000
$1,200,000

Applicant
Match
$1,869,479
$329,384

$3,069,479
$1,529,384
$358,000
$1,200,000
$326,751
$500,000
$400,000
$465,000
$400,000
$393,000
$956,283
$380,500
$690,000
$259,944
$2,800,000
$450,000
$1,204,363
$460,000
$105,000
$1,200,000

$51,300

$1,600,000

$245,685



f

) WASHINGTON STATE
Recreation and

Western Region Projects Pre-Application List Conservation Office

Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024

Invited to

Submit Project

Final Number Grant  Applicant

Application Score and Type1 Grant Applicant Project Name Request Match
No 22.20 24-1463 D South Mason Youth Soccer Club South Mason Soccer Park Development $1,200,000 $1,200,000
No 22.15 24-1310D Poulsbo Poulsbo Regional Multiuse Athletic Fields $1,200,000 $11,800,000 $13,000,000
No 21.45 24-1110D Shelton Callanan Park Softball Field Renovation $1,200,000 $1,200,000
No 21.38 24-1649 D Kalama School District Kalama Stadium Field Lighting $473,400 $473,400
No 21.32 24-1402 D Columbia Little League David Douglas Park Artificial Turf $952,800 $952,800
No 20.98 24-1587 D Clark County Luke Jensen Sports Park Turf Conversion $1,200,000 $1,700,000 $2,900,000
No 20.88 24-1595 D Clallam County Clallam County Rodeo Arena $400,000 $400,000
No 20.85 24-1618 D Vancouver Lake Aquatic Center Vancouver Lake Racecourse Improvements $980,000 $980,000
No 20.72 24-1600 D Adna School District Adna School Athletic Facility Lighting $418,650 $418,650
No 20.38 24-1219 D North Bonneville City Park Basketball and Pickleball Court Addition $451,000 $451,000
No 19.45 24-1547 D Vancouver Oakbrook Community Park Development Phase One $768,461  $1,902,838 $2,671,299
No 19.25 24-1428 D Port Angeles Erickson Playfield Tennis Court $370,000 $370,000

Bainbridge Island Metropolitan Park and Recreation .

No 19.00 24-1080D District Battle Point Park Turf Replacement $1,200,000 $100,000  $1,300,000
No 18.80 24-1473 D Washington Timbers Football Club Harmony Sports Complex Turf Field $400,000 $400,000
No 18.68 24-1166 D Cooks Hill Community Church Pacific Northwest Sportsplex Pump Track $350,000 $350,000
No 16.82 24-1494 A Kingston Youth Sports Association North Kitsap United $1,050,000 $1,050,000

Total $42,294,431 $22,132,426 $64,426,857

1Project Type: A=Acquisition, D=Development



WASHINGTON STATE
Recreatior) and |
| Conservation Office

Western Region Pre-Application Evaluation Scores
Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024
2. Community | 3. Poor | 4. Median 6. Racially 7. High 8. Facility
1. Project | and Applicant | Health | Household | 5. Small Diverse Population | Access [9. Grantee
Project Name Need Outcomes| Income |Community | Community | Density Ratio History
Point Range  0-18 0-14 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-2

24-1458 D  Quilcene Skate Park 15.08 12.42 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 31.50
24-1113D  Forks Spartan Ball Fields 15.30 11.72 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.03
24-1585D  School District Track and Lighting Renovation 13.95 11.90 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 29.85
24-1629D  Community Soccer Fields Development and Renovation 13.50 11.20 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 29.70
24-1249D  Klickitat Prairie Park Pickle Ball Courts 13.28 11.02 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 29.30
24-1132D  School and Community Field and Track Renovation 13.95 11.02 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 28.98
24-1509 D  Lions Park Athletic Field Revitalization 13.72 11.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.63
24-1084D  Underwood Park Court and Field Renovation 14.62 11.90 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.53
24-1374D  T-Ball and Babe Ruth Field Development 13.95 11.38 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 28.33
24-1382D O.R. Nevitt Memorial Pool Renovation 12.60 11.20 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 27.80
24-1160D  Toledo High School Community Track 13.95 11.72 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.68
24-1138D  Oakville School District Wellness Activity Track 13.95 10.68 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.63
24-1129D  Olympic Stadium Field Lighting 11.92 11.55 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 27.48
24-1376 D Vista Park Athletics Redevelopment 13.95 11.20 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.15
24-1432D  8th Street Park Pump Track 11.70 11.38 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 27.08
24-1085D  Millett Field Sport Court Renovation 14.40 10.32 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.73
24-1495D  First Street Park Sport Court Rehabilitation 12.15 10.50 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.65
24-1666 D  Packwood Museum Park and Pickleball Court Improvements 13.28 11.38 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.65
24-1533D  Monroe Sportsfield Lighting, Bathroom, and Scoreboard 12.60 10.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 26.60
24-1150D  Sequim High School Tennis Court Renovation 11.70 9.80 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 26.50
24-1081 D  Cloney Park Skatepark and Pumptrack Renovation 12.15 10.32 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 26.48
24-1216 D Holley Park Athletic Fields Renovation 12.15 8.92 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 26.08

lProject Type: A=Acquisition, D=Development
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Community Outdoor Athletic Facilities

2024
2. Community | 3. Poor | 4. Median 6. Racially 7. High 8. Facility
1. Project | and Applicant | Health | Household | 5. Small Diverse Population | Access [9. Grantee
Project Name Need Outcomes| Income |Community | Community | Density Ratio History

24-1653 D  Crescent School Track Renovation 12.38 10.68 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 26.05
24-1648 D Athletic Field and Court Renovation 11.92 9.98 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 25.90
24-1202D  Accessible Outdoor Sports Courts 12.38 10.50 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 25.88
24-1228 D  Napavine Community Skate Park and Pump Track 13.05 9.80 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.85
24-1083 D  Borst Park Ballfield Lights 13.28 10.32 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.60
24-1474D  South Kitsap Soccer Club Field 11.25 9.98 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 25.23
24-1672D  Chinook School Community Athletic Fields 11.48 9.62 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 25.10
24-1670D  Fairgrounds Pump Track and Dirt Skills Track 11.92 9.80 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 24.73
24-1598 D  School and Community Track and Field Renovation 11.70 9.98 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 24.68
24-1584D  Track Resurfacing 10.12 9.80 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 23.93
24-1647D  Quilcene School Athletic Fields Renovation 11.92 9.98 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.90
24-1323D  Billy Whiteshoes Memorial Park Phase Two 11.25 9.62 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 23.88
24-1414D  Gordon Fields Turf Field Improvements 11.25 9.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 23.53
24-1298 D  Pioneer Park Softball Field Renovation 11.92 9.45 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.38
24-1541D  Forest Home Park Fields and Amenities Improvements 11.25 9.10 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 23.35
24-1075D  Culbertson Park Pickleball Courts 9.90 9.10 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 23.00
24-1072D  Port Townsend Skatepark Lights 10.80 9.62 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.43
24-1635D  Port Townsend Little League Fields Renovation 9.68 8.75 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 22.43
24-1463D  South Mason Soccer Park Development 9.45 8.75 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 22.20
24-1310D  Poulsbo Regional Multiuse Athletic Fields 11.92 8.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 22.15
24-1110D  Callanan Park Softball Field Renovation 10.35 9.10 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.45
24-1649D  Kalama Stadium Field Lighting 10.80 8.58 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 21.38
24-1402D  David Douglas Park Artificial Turf 10.80 7.52 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 21.33

lProject Type: A=Acquisition, D=Development
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24-1587D  Luke Jensen Sports Park Turf Conversion 10.80 7.18 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 20.98
24-1595D  Clallam County Rodeo Arena 9.00 7.88 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 20.88
24-1618 D  Vancouver Lake Racecourse Improvements 8.55 6.30 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 20.85
24-1600D  Adna School Athletic Facility Lighting 9.45 9.28 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 20.73
24-1219D  City Park Basketball and Pickleball Court Addition 10.80 8.58 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.38
24-1547D  Oakbrook Community Park Development Phase One 10.80 6.65 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 19.45
24-1428 D Erickson Playfield Tennis Court 8.55 7.70 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 19.25
24-1080 D  Battle Point Park Turf Replacement 10.35 6.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 19.00
24-1473D  Harmony Sports Complex Turf Field 6.98 6.82 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 18.80
24-1166 D  Pacific Northwest Sportsplex Pumptrack 9.68 7.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.68
24-1494 A North Kitsap United 6.52 6.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 16.83

lProject Type: A=Acquisition, D=Development
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